



RUBY SAHOTA

Member of Parliament – Brampton North Députée - Brampton Nord

News Release
For Immediate Release

MP Sahota Invites All Young Canadians to Apply to the Brampton North Youth Council

16/12/2019 – Brampton, ON – Ms. Ruby Sahota, the re-elected Member of Parliament for Brampton North, is inviting all young Canadians in Brampton from 13-26 years old to apply to join the 2020 Brampton North Youth Council.

What: The Brampton North Youth Council is an opportunity for youth to learn about Canada's political process, discuss their viewpoints on issues, and most importantly, get involved in their communities.

When: The Constituency Youth Council will meet once a month from January 2020 to August 2020.

Why: Giving youth a voice is vital to our government. A youth perspective brings a new light to issues touching our community, and our country. The Brampton North Youth Council will be working hard to be the youth voice for our community and ensuring their thoughts and concerns are raised and addressed in Ottawa.

How: To apply, applicants must complete and submit an application form by December 31st, 2019. To request an application, please email Ruby.Sahota@parl.gc.ca or visit www.rubysahotamp.ca.

-30-

For media inquiries, please contact: Karen Gill 613-995-4843 Ruby.Sahota@parl.gc.ca

OTTAWA Room 513 Justice Building Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0A6 Tel: (613) 995-4843 Fax: (613) 995-7003